Customer:
Product Name:
Customer  Part Number:
MOTTO  Part Number: MEQ3230B-9R0M-D
Drawn No:
Version:
【For Customer Approval Only】
Approved By Verified By Re-checked By Checked By

◆Optimized for high current boost applications.
◆Laptops,Graphic cards,Motherboards
Explanation of part numbers
Outline  Dimensions(inche
1 Electrical Characteristics 2 Product Dimensions (mm)
Part No Inductance
(μH)※ ±20%
D.C.R. (mΩ)
Max
I sat（A)
Typical
I rms(A)
Typical
MEQ3230B-9R0M-D 9.00 1.00 95.00 50.00
All data is tested on 25 ℃ ambient temperature
1. Inductance measure condition at 100kHz,0.25V
2. Isat:the actual value of DC current when the inductance decrease 30% of its initial value
3. Irms:the actual value of DC current when the temperature rise is ΔT40℃(Ta=25℃)
Motto Technology park, niu e ling village no#214 xintian,nghua Town,
Guanlan Street, Longhua District,Shenzhen
TEL: +86 0755-8948751~2   89487610  Fax: +86 0755-61624574
M E Q 3 2 3 0 B 9 R 0 M D
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 98 10 11 12 13
COILMX
Product Code
Dimensions Inductance Tolerance
(Example)
InsertClassification
SMD Molding Power Inductors
4 Saturation Current vs Temperature Rise Current Curve
Motto Technology park, niu e ling village no#214 xintian,nghua Town,
Guanlan Street, Longhua District,Shenzhen
TEL: +86 0755-8948751~2   89487610  Fax: +86 0755-61624574
4 Packing Specification
4.1 Plastic Tray Dimensions (mm)
4.2 Packing (mm)
Motto Technology park, niu e ling village no#214 xintian,nghua Town,
Guanlan Street, Longhua District,Shenzhen
TEL: +86 0755-8948751~2   89487610  Fax: +86 0755-61624574
5 Soldering Specification
5.1 Reflow Profile for SMT Components
5.2 Classification of Peak Package Body Temperature (TP)
Package Thicknes
Package Volume
<350
mm3
350～2000 mm >2000 mm3
PB-Free Assembly
<1.6mm 260℃ 260℃ 260℃
1.6-2.5mm 260℃ 250℃ 245℃
≥2.5mm 250℃ 245℃ 245℃
※ Reflow is referred to standard IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020D.
Motto Technology park, niu e ling village no#214 xintian,nghua Town,
Guanlan Street, Longhua District,Shenzhen
TEL: +86 0755-8948751~2   89487610  Fax: +86 0755-61624574
SMD Molding Power Inductors
6 Notice of Use
6.1 Special remind:Circuit design, component placement, PCB size and thickness, cooling system and etc.
all will affect the product temperature. Please verify the product temperature in the final application.